



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 207 OF 2026

Anil Ganjidhar Pawar

...Petitioner

Versus

A.S. Ahire Custodian Dhule
Zilla Parishad Employees Co Operative
Housing Society Ltd and Another

...Respondents

- None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 16, 2026

P. C. :

1. The petitioner in person is absent personally as well as virtually.
2. Place the matter for further consideration on **17th March 2026**. If he remains absence on that day, the petition is liable to be dismissed.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)