



2026:BHC-AUG:20994-DB

- 1 -

wp208.26.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 208 OF 2026

Anil Ganjidhar Pawar

....Petitioner

VERSUS

A.S. Ahire Custodian
Dhule Zilla Parishad Employees Co Operative
Housing Society Ltd & another

.....Respondents

**CORAM : SMT VIBHA KANKANWADI
& HITEN S VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 25th MARCH, 2026.

PER COURT :

1. The party-in-person was absent in the morning session when the matter was called out. However, he appeared in the Court hall after the next matter was taken up when we had already kept back the matter.
2. Now, when the matter is called out in the afternoon session, he is absent.
3. We adjourn the matter to 04.05.2026. If he remains absent on that day, the Petition is liable to be dismissed.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE

dyb